Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Toto Kasei Co., Ltd.	03/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nippon Steel Chemicals Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	14-1, Sotokanada 4-chome	
City:	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5494950
Patent Number:	5837799
Patent Number:	6762251
Patent Number:	7332557
Patent Number:	7268192
Patent Number:	6524709
Patent Number:	6566414
Patent Number:	6933050
Application Number:	12593345
Application Number:	12223793
Application Number:	12449918
Application Number:	12452506
Application Number:	12496088

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

PATENT REEL: 024160 FRAME: 0714 5/19/19E0

CT \$520 00

501135485

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: jrosenberg@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Cushing

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ID011010-JLR

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David J. Cushing

Total Attachments: 4

source=ID011010#page1.tif

source=ID011010#page2.tif source=ID011010#page3.tif source=ID011010#page4.tif

US CP2/22 -00 (181年) 学額

Assignment

Whereas, TOTO KASEI CO., LTD., of 14-1, Sotokanada 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan (formerly 15-4, Funabori 2-chome, Edogawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan), hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent No. 5,494,950; and

Whereas, Nippon Steel Chemicals Co., Ltd., of 14-1, Sotokanada 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest of the Assignor in the said U.S. Patent;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said U.S. Patent, and any reissues or re-examinations thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the said U.S. Patent with the right to Assignee to sue for and collect the same for their own use and enjoyment.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

TOTO KASEI CO., LTD.

Date: March 29, 10

Hiroshi YASUNAR

Title: President

US 210/8 单触

Assignment

Whereas, TOTO KASEI CO., LTD. (also described as TOHTO KASEI CO., LTD.), of 14-1, Sotokanada 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Patents listed on the attached schedule; and

Whereas, Nippon Steel Chemicals Co., Ltd., of 14-1, Sotokanada 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest of the Assignor in the said U.S. Patents;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said U.S. Patents, and any reissues or re-examinations thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the said U.S. Patents with the right to Assignee to sue for and collect the same for their own use and enjoyment.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

TOTO KASEI CO., LTD.

Date: March 29, 10

Hirdeki VASI INA

Title: President

Schedule of Patents

Patent No.
5,837,799
6,762,251
7,332,557
7,268,192

Patent Appln. No.
12/593345
12/223793
12/449918
12/452506

US CP2122 元號 英願

Assignment

Whereas, TOTO KASEI CO., LTD. (also described as TOHTO KASEI CO., LTD.), of 14-1, Sotokanada 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", holds a Co-ownership share in United States Patent No. 6,524,709, No. 6,566,414, No. 6,933,050, and Patent application No.12/496088; and

Whereas, Nippon Steel Chemicals Co., Ltd., of 14-1, Sotokanada 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire Co-ownership right, title, and interest of Assignor in the said U.S. Patents and application:

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire Co-ownership right, title and interest of Assignor in the said U.S. Patents and application, and any reissues or re-examinations thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the said U.S. Patents and application with the right to Assignee to sue for and collect the same for their own use and enjoyment.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

TOTO KASEI CO., LTD.

Date: March 29, 10

HiroshiYASUNAC

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 024160 FRAME: 0719

RECORDED: 03/31/2010